

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18874/2019

JYOTHAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. KRISHNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(To only list SLP(C) No. 25353 / 2019 before the Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25353/2019 (IV-A)

Date : 17-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Y. William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25353/2019

Spare copy has not been filed. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks one week's time to file spare copy. Time is granted. If spare copy is not filed within one week, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copy is filed within one week, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 24.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar