

ITEM NO.11
SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18874/2019

JYOTHAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. KRISHNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(To only list SLP(C) No. 25353 / 2019 before the Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25353/2019 (IV-A)

Date : 21-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25353/2019

Office report indicates that the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service upon unserved respondent nos. 1 and 2 so far and, as such, notices have not been issued.

Ld.counsel, Mr Vishnu Unnikrishnan appearing on behalf of Mr T.S.Sabarish, Advocate-on-record submits that, Mr Deepak Anand, the erstwhile Advocate-on-record for the petitioner unfortunately passed away and they undertake to file vakalatnama

Contd....

within two weeks and may be granted time as such. Undertaking is accepted and time of two weeks is granted for doing the needful. The ld.counsel may also, after filing the vakalatnama, take necessary steps in respect of unserved respondent nos. 1 and 2.

List on 2.5.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar