

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18874/2019

JYOTHAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. KRISHNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) No. 25353/2019 is to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25353/2019 (IV-A)

Date : 16-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25353/2019.

Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate on Record submits that he is appearing on behalf of respondent No.1. Thus, the requirement of furnishing fresh particulars of respondent No.1 stands waived.

2. It will be open to the learned counsel for respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)