

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18874/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2019
in RSA No. 1813/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bengaluru]

JYOTHAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. KRISHNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25353/2019 (IV-C)

Date : 28-04-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

The Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated Mr. Sabarish
Subramanian, the learned counsel, these matters stand
adjourned for two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR